

mineral resources

Department: Mineral Resources REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X 14, Springbok, 8240, Van der Stell Street, 1st Floor, Hopley Centre, Springbok, 8240

Tel: 027 712 8160, Fax: 027 712 1959, Email: jasper.nieuwoudt@dmr.gov.za, Ref: NC 30/5/1/1/2/10132 MR

From: Mineral Regulation Enquiries: Jasper Nieuwoudt

E-mail: sizisasandy@gmail.com sizisasidney@gmail.com

The Member
Sizisa Ukhanyo Trading 830 CC.
P O Box 169
Table View
CAPE TOWN
7439

Sir/Madam

APPLICATION FOR A MINING RIGHT IN TERMS OF SECTION 22 OF THE MINERAL AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT 28 OF 2002) AS AMENDED BY SECTION 18 OF ACT 49 OF 2008: PORTION OF THE FARM OUP NO 80 AND THE FARM ZWARTMODDER MOUNTAIN NO 445, ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT OF KENHARDT.

I refer to the above matter and confirm that your application for a Mining Right submitted in terms of Section 22 of the Mineral and Petroleum Resources Development Act, Act 28 of 2002 (MPRDA) to mine for **Granite/Syenite** has been accepted.

Submit relevant environmental reports required in terms of Chapter 5 of the National Environment Management Act, 1998 (Act 107 of 1998); and

Consult in the prescribed manner with the landowner, lawful occupier and any

interested and affected party and include the result of the consultation in the relevant

environmental reports.

You are also requested to consult with Gemini Mining & Exploration (Pty) Ltd,

Kaboep River Resources (Pty) Ltd and Delver Exploration CC as they are

interested and affected parties.

Please note that acceptance of your application does not grant you the right to

commence with mining operation. Your application will be evaluated/processed and

recommendation on the granting/refusal of the right will be forwarded to the Minister or

her delegate. Any person operating without a Prospecting Right, Mining Right or

Mining Permit will be in contravention of Section 5(4) of the MPRDA and would be

guilty of an offence in terms of the relevant Act.

Kindly note that failure to submit the documents as requested and failure to

adhere to the time frames as stipulated above amount to non compliance with

the provision of the Act and will therefore lead to your application being

recommended for refusal without further notification to you.

Yours faithfully

IONAL MANAGER: MINERAL REGULATION NORTHERN CAPE REGION